

Contact: Ronald Lashbrook Vice President Sales and Marketing Schwab Corp. (765) 447-9470

PRESS RELEASE – For Immediate Release

SCHWAB CORP. ANNOUNCES NEW MANUFACTURER'S REPRESENTATIVE

February 28, 2007... (Lafayette, Indiana) Schwab Corp., an Indiana company, is pleased to announce that Tri-Gold Associates, Inc. has become its manufacturer's representative for the southeast region. Tri-Gold Associates is based in Roswell, GA with a home office location at 302 Macy Drive in Roswell. Independent Representatives work through home offices throughout their region.

Commenting on the announcement, Schwab's Vice President of Sales & Marketing, Ronald Lashbrook stated, "We are pleased to announce that Tri-Gold Associates has agreed to represent Schwab Corp. Tri-Gold has been under the leadership of Bill Burns & Cheri Burns for over 12 years and brings along the experience of seven additional Independent Representatives; Mr. Larry Fordyce, John Gifford, Lee Hassler, Mike Keenan, Larry Morton, Dennis Paul and Gary Travis. Tri-Gold brings an incredible amount of background and knowledge in office furniture products, and have a proven record with the 'bricks and mortar' dealers out in the field. Bill and his Independent Reps have a range of 16 – 35 years experience in the Industry for total of 215 years."

Other Schwab manufacturer's representatives are Buddy Brown & Associates, Contract Furniture Marketing, Furniture Sales Associates, The Godfrey Group, Meucci & Associates, Paul Coriden & Associates Inc., and Wilson Associates.

Schwab Corp. was founded in 1872 in Lafayette, Indiana and continues to be a leader in the field of secure storage of documents and valuables. On January 1, 2003, the Company was acquired by an experienced and successful manufacturing team. The Company's headquarters are in Lafayette, Indiana with its manufacturing plant in Cannelton, Indiana.

* * :